2432-9, P/2432-27 & P/2432-40

3 - 18-03 PATENTS

102397020

3HEET

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies	s):
Ascendia AB	Bifos AB Turebergsvägen 5, SE-191 47 Sollentuna, Sweden	
Type of Entity: Company incorporated in Sweden	Type of Entity: Company incorporated in Swe	eden
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	2.	
Execution Date: December 16, 2002		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercises.	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,655,542 5,788,651 6,126,617 6,196,978 6,322,523	
Additional number	ers attached? No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved:	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No. 1534	5
New York, New York 10036-8403	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment su inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is a Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing	March 12, 2003 Signature Date	
Total number of pages included a second control of	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2
COOPER 00000137 5655542		
200.00 OP/		

00605064.1

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0448

Assignment

We

Ascendia AB, a company incorporated in Sweden

whose full post office address is:

Turebergsvägen 5, SE-191 47 Sollentuna, Sweden

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to

Bifos AB, a company incorporated in Sweden,

whose full post address is

Turebergsvägen 5, SE-191 47 Sollentuna, Sweden

all our right, title and interest in

U.S. Patent No. 5,655,542

U.S. Patent No. 5,788,651

U.S. Patent No. 6,126,617

U.S. Patent No. 6,196,978

U.S. Patent No. 6,322,523

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

Signed at Sollentuna this 16th day of December 2002

(Anders Weilandt, President of Ascendia AB)

01.US

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0449